



Construction - Cedarwood and Glenwood Drainage Phase I

Official Bid Tabulation
Lionel Jordan, Mayor

Dates of Advertisement: 01.23.2019
Issue Date: 01.30.2019

Bid No. 19-22
Date: 02.22.2019
Time: 2:00 PM

Number of Addendums: 1
Certified Bid Award: \$ 345,000.00
Max Award Amount: \$ 431,250.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Goins Enterprises, Inc.		Kajacs Contractors, Inc.		NEC, Inc.		Township Builders, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization (Shall not exceed 5% of Total Bid)	LS	1	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,296.00	\$ 7,296.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
2	Insurance and Bonding	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
3	Construction Control (Staking)	LS	1	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
4	Trench & Excavation Safety Systems	LS	1	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,507.00	\$ 2,507.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
5	Clearing, Grubbing, & Demolition	LS	1	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,549.00	\$ 10,549.00	\$ 33,232.00	\$ 33,232.00
6	R & D Curb and Gutter	LF	275	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00
7	R & D Asphalt Pavement	SY	475	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,087.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,500.00
8	R & D 6' Wood Privacy Fence	LF	315	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,780.00
9	R & D Chain Link Fence	LF	40	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00
10	R & D 4' Wood Picket Fence	LF	75	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00
11	R & D Concrete Driveway	SY	100	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
12	R & D Concrete Sidewalk	SY	35	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 1,977.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00
13	R & D Storm Sewer	LF	585	\$ 58.00	\$ 33,930.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,550.00
14	R & D Concrete Ditch Paving	SY	5	\$ 244.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Goins Enterprises, Inc.		Kajacs Contractors, Inc.		NEC, Inc.		Township Builders, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
15	R & D Drop Inlets	EA	5	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,491.00	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	Remove and Reinstall Shed in existing location	EA	2	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,393.00	\$ 4,786.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	Rock Excavation	CY	50	\$ 276.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 293.50	\$ 14,675.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00
18	Misc. Grading	LS	1	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,148.00	\$ 8,148.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
19	4" Topsoil Placement	SY	1,560	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,920.00
20	Undercut and Stone Backfill	CY	50	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 128.50	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	30" RCP, Class III	LF	130	\$ 173.00	\$ 22,490.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 13,130.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 19,240.00
22	36" RCP, Class III	LF	240	\$ 186.00	\$ 44,640.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 128.50	\$ 30,840.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 52,320.00
23	42" RCP, Class III	LF	185	\$ 214.00	\$ 39,590.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 34,225.00	\$ 161.50	\$ 29,877.50	\$ 260.00	\$ 48,100.00
24	36" RCP, Class IV, Under Pavement	LF	55	\$ 207.00	\$ 11,385.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 177.50	\$ 9,762.50	\$ 294.00	\$ 16,170.00
25	42" RCP, Class IV, Under Pavement	LF	45	\$ 207.00	\$ 9,315.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 215.50	\$ 9,697.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 14,625.00
26	42" RCP, FES with Curtain Wall	EA	1	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,383.00	\$ 3,383.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
27	5' Drop Inlet (Type MO)	EA	5	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 4,342.00	\$ 21,710.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
28	5' Diameter Area Inlet (Type MO)	EA	1	\$ 14,766.00	\$ 14,766.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,396.00	\$ 4,396.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
29	8' Drop Inlet Extension	EA	1	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	12' Drop Inlet Extension	EA	1	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
31	Concrete Channel Paving	SY	5	\$ 166.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 292.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
32	Asphalt Concrete Hot Mix Surface Course	Ton	90	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 28,350.00
33	T-Patch (Concrete Only)	SY	45	\$ 152.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 2,722.50	\$ 235.00	\$ 10,575.00
34	Concrete Curb and Gutter (Standard 18")	LF	275	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00
35	4" Thick Concrete with Class 7 Base	SY	35	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,150.00
36	6" Thick Concrete with Class 7 Base	SY	100	\$ 117.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00
37	Solid Sod (Bermurda)	SY	2,200	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,600.00
38	Remove and Replace Mailboxes	EA	2	\$ 207.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.50	\$ 501.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
39	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,047.00	\$ 6,047.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
40	Traffic Control and Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 7,325.00	\$ 7,325.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
41	Chainlink Fence with Gates	LF	40	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
42	6' Wood Privacy Fence with Gates	LF	315	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 7,087.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,970.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Goins Enterprises, Inc.		Kajacs Contractors, Inc.		NEC, Inc.		Township Builders, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
43	4' Wood Picket Fence with Gates	LF	75	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
44	Temporary Fencing	LF	350	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00
45	Tree Protection Fencing	LF	150	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
46	Native Stone Rip Rap with Fabric	Ton	65	\$ 83.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 252.50	\$ 16,412.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,125.00
47	Site Photographs and Video	LS	1	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,507.00	\$ 2,507.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total Amount Bid (Schedule 1)				\$ 518,272.00		\$ 531,600.00		\$ 346,844.00		\$ 585,177.00	
48	Trench and Excavation Safety System for Water and Sewer Install	LS	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
49	T-Patch (Concrete Only)	SY	50	\$ 132.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 186.50	\$ 9,325.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
50	6" PVC, C-900, Class 200 DR-14 Water Main	LF	165	\$ 198.00	\$ 32,670.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 19,552.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,500.00
51	1" Copper Water Service Tubing	LF	30	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00
52	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve Box	EA	4	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,639.00	\$ 14,556.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00
53	Epoxy Coated Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	900	\$ 11.20	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,200.00
54	Single Meter Setting, Complete, Including Pressure Reducer & Plumbing connection to ex. bldg service	EA	2	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,816.00	\$ 3,632.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
55	Remove existing meter setting	EA	2	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 926.00	\$ 1,852.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
56	6" Saddle, 1" Corporation Stop and Tap	EA	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 868.50	\$ 1,737.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
57	Cut and Cap Existing 6" Water Main	EA	4	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,527.00	\$ 6,108.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
58	Concrete Anchor Collar	EA	4	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,269.00	\$ 5,076.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
59	12" Direct Bury Steel Encasement	LF	40	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00
Total Amount Bid (Schedule 2)				\$ 112,950.00		\$ 95,900.00		\$ 80,779.50		\$ 111,450.00	
Total Amount Bid (Schedules 1 & 2)				\$ 631,222.00		\$ 627,500.00		\$ 427,623.50		\$ 696,627.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Goins Enterprises, Inc.		Kajacs Contractors, Inc.		NEC, Inc.		Township Builders, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Deductive Alternate #1											
21	30" RCP, Class III	LS	-130	\$ 32.00	\$ (4,160.00)	\$ 145.00	\$ (18,850.00)	\$ 101.00	\$ (13,130.00)	\$ 148.00	\$ (19,240.00)
22	36" RCP, Class III	SY	-240	\$ 49.00	\$ (11,760.00)	\$ 170.00	\$ (40,800.00)	\$ 128.50	\$ (30,840.00)	\$ 218.00	\$ (52,320.00)
23	42" RCP, Class III	LF	-125	\$ 62.00	\$ (7,750.00)	\$ 185.00	\$ (23,125.00)	\$ 161.50	\$ (20,187.50)	\$ 260.00	\$ (32,500.00)
24	36" RCP, Class IV, Under Pavement	LF	-55	\$ 55.00	\$ (3,025.00)	\$ 225.00	\$ (12,375.00)	\$ 177.50	\$ (9,762.50)	\$ 294.00	\$ (16,170.00)
25	42" RCP, Class IV, Under Pavement	LF	-45	\$ 69.00	\$ (3,105.00)	\$ 250.00	\$ (11,250.00)	\$ 215.50	\$ (9,697.50)	\$ 325.00	\$ (14,625.00)
	30" ADS N12 HP Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	130	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 14,365.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 19,240.00
	36" ADS N12 HP Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	240	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 52,320.00
	42" ADS N12 HP Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	125	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 140.50	\$ 17,562.50	\$ 260.00	\$ 32,500.00
	36" ADS N12 HP Storm Sewer Pipe, Under Pavement	LF	55	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 167.50	\$ 9,212.50	\$ 294.00	\$ 16,170.00
	42" ADS N12 HP Storm Sewer Pipe, Under Pavement	LF	45	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 195.50	\$ 8,797.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 14,625.00
				\$	13,900.00	\$	(27,225.00)	\$	(6,080.00)	\$	-

CERTIFIED

Andrea Foren
 Andrea Foren, CPPB, CPPO, Purchasing Manager

Rachel Brown
 Witness, Rachel Brown

2/27/19

Date